

FEIG ELECTRONIC GmbH - Lange Straße 4 - D-35781 Weilburg-Waldhausen

PHOENIX TEST-LAB GmbH Product Certification Königswinkel 10

D 32825 Blomberg

FEIG ELECTRONIC GmbH Lange Straße 4 D-35781 Weilburg-Waldhausen

Phone: +49 6471/31 09-0 Fax: +49 6471/31 09-99

your sign

date of your message our sign CF

your correspondency partner Fiedler

date 19.04.2005

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that FEIG ELECTRONIC GmbH authorizes Senton GmbH to act on our behalf, until otherwise notified, for applications submitted to PHOENIX TEST-LAB GmbH (PTL).

We certify that we are not subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse ACT of 1988, U.S.C.862. Further, no party, as defined in 47 CFR 1.2002 (b), to the application is subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

FEIG ELECTRONIC

(jedlu

Dipl.-Ing. Carsten Fiedler R&D

account details: Kreissparkasse Weilburg (Bank sorting code No. 511 519 19) Account-No. 100 451 012 IBAN: DE 38511519190100451012

VEK Traffic Detectors Dresdner Bank Limburg (Bank sorting code No. 513 800 40) Account-No. 9 367 354 00 IBAN: DE 60 5138 0040 0936 7354 00

TST Control technology Managing Director: Dipl.-Ing. Wolfgang Feig

Place of Jurisdiction: Limburg HRB 3178 Sales tax-IdNo. DE 811 460 661

OBID[®] Object identification